

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
VQPPR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 06/04/2024 13:06:18
PAGE: 1 of 12

POSTING NO: 338836 City Carrier OPENING DATE: 05/22/2024 CLOSING DATE: 05/29/2024
JobID: 95141900 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
46046 BROOKLINE Foot 05/17/2021 08/04/2021

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0460940
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 622244 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6159450
CMS Route(s): 46046

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: GUERRERO, J EMP ID: 4486 EFFECTIVE: 06/15/2024 SEN DATE: 11/18/2023 Rank: 109

JobID: 95204795 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
46053 BROOKLINE Foot 05/17/2021 08/04/2021

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0462030
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6221945 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6156570
CMS Route(s): 46053

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: ZHAN, B EMP ID: 4672 EFFECTIVE: 06/15/2024 SEN DATE: 12/02/2023 Rank: 101

JobID: 95297355 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
45008 BROOKLINE Park and Loop 05/17/2021 08/04/2021

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD and LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICTE REQUIRED; ROUTE: 45008

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: CARSON, D EMP ID: 8071 EFFECTIVE: 06/15/2024 SEN DATE: 10/07/2023 Rank: 063

JobID: 95326840 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
45018 BROOKLINE Foot 05/10/2021 08/04/2021
45029 BROOKLINE Foot 05/10/2021 08/04/2021
45037 BROOKLINE Foot 05/10/2021 08/04/2021
46026 BROOKLINE Foot 05/17/2021 08/04/2021
45019 BROOKLINE Dismount 05/10/2021 08/04/2021

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED, Route(s): 45019, 45037, 45029,
46026, 45018

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: JOHN, K EMP ID: 4196 EFFECTIVE: 06/15/2024 SEN DATE: 12/30/2023 Rank: 126

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
VQPPR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 06/04/2024 13:06:18
PAGE: 2 of 12

JobID: 95087352 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
NEEDHAM

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0921060
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6222288 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6160507
CMS Route(s): 94058, 92031, 92029, 92028, 92027

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: LO, J EMP ID: 6259 EFFECTIVE: 06/15/2024 SEN DATE: 10/21/2023 Rank: 138

JobID: 95440873 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
59017 NEWTON CENTER CARRIER Foot 10/07/2019 01/08/2020
ANNEX
59018 NEWTON CENTER CARRIER Foot 10/07/2019 01/08/2020
ANNEX
59029 NEWTON CENTER CARRIER Dismount 10/07/2019 01/08/2020
ANNEX
59023 NEWTON CENTER CARRIER Foot 10/07/2019 01/08/2020
ANNEX
59001 NEWTON CENTER CARRIER Park and Loop 10/07/2019 01/08/2020
ANNEX

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0590150
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
CONVERSION DUE TO NALC AGREEMENT 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6224266
CMS Route(s): 59023, 59001, 59029, 59018, 59017

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: 95460820 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
59025 NEWTON CENTER CARRIER Foot 10/07/2019 01/08/2020
ANNEX
59026 NEWTON CENTER CARRIER Foot 10/07/2019 01/08/2020
ANNEX
59034 NEWTON CENTER CARRIER Foot 10/07/2019 01/08/2020
ANNEX
59028 NEWTON CENTER CARRIER Foot 10/07/2019 01/08/2020
ANNEX

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6224228 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6241871 CMS Route(s): 59034, 59091, 59026, 59025,
59028; RI Stf pkg 6/2006

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: HONG, H EMP ID: 3884 EFFECTIVE: 06/15/2024 SEN DATE: 12/30/2023 Rank: 117

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
VQPPR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 06/04/2024 13:06:18
PAGE: 3 of 12

JobID: 70728130 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
36041 HYDE PARK CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 04/22/2013 07/02/2013

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: ROUTE 36041

QUALIFICATIONS: LLV RHD

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: SZYMCZYK, N EMP ID: 3736 EFFECTIVE: 06/15/2024 SEN DATE: 07/16/2022 Rank: 280

JobID: 95439062 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
36001 HYDE PARK CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 04/22/2013 07/02/2013
36009 HYDE PARK CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 04/29/2013 07/02/2013
36012 HYDE PARK CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 04/22/2013 07/02/2013
36003 HYDE PARK CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 04/22/2013 07/02/2013
36032 HYDE PARK CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 04/29/2013 07/02/2013

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0360310

RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6224176 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6241834
CMS Route(s): 36001, 3603, 36009, 36012, 3632.

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: VERAS, C EMP ID: 6038 EFFECTIVE: 06/15/2024 SEN DATE: 12/02/2023 Rank: 087

JobID: 95072934 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
26001 MATTAPAN Foot 02/28/2005 10/29/2020
26010 MATTAPAN Foot 02/28/2005 10/29/2020
26015 MATTAPAN Foot 02/28/2005 10/29/2020
26019 MATTAPAN Foot 02/28/2005 10/29/2020
26004 MATTAPAN Foot 02/28/2005 10/29/2020

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0260250

RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6221967 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6157064
CMS Route(s): 26001, 26010, 26004, 26015, 26019

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
VQPPR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 06/04/2024 13:06:18
PAGE: 4 of 12

JobID: 95116599 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
MATTAPAN

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 23

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0260550
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
CONVERSION DUE TO NALC AGREEMENT 11/18/2000
RELAYS, COLLECTION AND PARCEL POST/PRIORITY DELIVERIES
CMS Job Slot ID: 6221999
CMS Route(s): 026860

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: 95332451 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
26010 MATTAPAN Foot 02/28/2005 10/29/2020

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0260360
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6221982 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6157098
CMS Route(s): 26010

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: 95369023 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
86007 MILTON Foot 01/09/2006 08/24/2011
86015 MILTON Foot 05/09/2005 08/24/2011
86023 MILTON Dismount 05/09/2005 08/24/2011
86030 MILTON Dismount 11/14/2012 01/08/2013

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
CONVERSION DUE TO NALC AGREEMENT 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6228554
CMS Route(s): 86030, 86023, 86015, 86011, 86007

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: LAY, L EMP ID: 9285 EFFECTIVE: 06/15/2024 SEN DATE: 06/17/2023 Rank: 001

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
VQPPR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 06/04/2024 13:06:18
PAGE: 5 of 12

JobID: 95451854 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	86008	MILTON	Foot	05/09/2005	08/24/2011
	86012	MILTON	Foot	05/09/2005	08/24/2011
	86013	MILTON	Foot	05/09/2005	08/24/2011
	86014	MILTON	Dismount	05/09/2005	08/24/2011
	86017	MILTON	Park and Loop	05/09/2005	08/24/2011

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD & LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6229008 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6243152
CMS Route(s): 86017, 86014, 86013, 86012, 86008

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: DOOLEY, B EMP ID: 8426 EFFECTIVE: 06/15/2024 SEN DATE: 07/15/2023 Rank: 138

JobID: 95366610 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	31015	ROSLINDALE	Foot	02/22/2020	06/24/2020
	31026	ROSLINDALE	Foot	02/22/2020	06/24/2020
	31028	ROSLINDALE	Foot	02/22/2020	06/24/2020
	31024	ROSLINDALE	Foot	02/22/2020	06/24/2020

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERT REQU
REPLACES JOB 6230033 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6243321
ROUTE(S): 31024, 31015, 31026, 31028, 31059 (9:30 - 1800)

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: MACLEOD, J EMP ID: 3739 EFFECTIVE: 06/15/2024 SEN DATE: 11/04/2023 Rank: 079

JobID: 95118962 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	32003	WEST ROXBURY	Park and Loop	03/27/2006	06/21/2011

WORK SCHEDULE: 0830-1700-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: AUX RTE 32003 CONVERTED TO FULL TIME ROUTE 6/06
CMS Job Slot ID: 6547494
CMS Route(s): 32003

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: SENA, S EMP ID: 9358 EFFECTIVE: 06/15/2024 SEN DATE: 02/27/2021 Rank: 040

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
VQPPR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 06/04/2024 13:06:18
PAGE: 6 of 12

JobID: 95177866 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
32028 WEST ROXBURY Park and Loop 03/27/2006 06/21/2011

WORK SCHEDULE: 0830-1700-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0320500
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6223447 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6171002
CMS Route(s): 32028

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Kelly, E EMP ID: 1590 EFFECTIVE: 06/15/2024 SEN DATE: 11/27/1993 Rank: 120

JobID: 95286659 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
32027 WEST ROXBURY Park and Loop 03/27/2006 06/21/2011

WORK SCHEDULE: 0830-1700-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0320220
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6223446 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6171001
CMS Route(s): 32027

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: BARBER, B EMP ID: 1462 EFFECTIVE: 06/15/2024 SEN DATE: 09/23/2023 Rank: 143

JobID: 95076207 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
74044 ARLINGTON Park and Loop 03/18/2013 06/25/2013
74049 ARLINGTON Park and Loop 03/18/2013 06/25/2013
74068 ARLINGTON Park and Loop 03/18/2013 06/25/2013
76046 ARLINGTON Park and Loop 03/18/2013 06/25/2013
76048 ARLINGTON Park and Loop 03/18/2013 06/25/2013

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0741360
RHD & LHD VEHICLE CERT. REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6223124 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6167107
CMS Route(s): 76048,74068,74049,76046,74044

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
VQPPR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 06/04/2024 13:06:18
PAGE: 7 of 12

JobID: 71137837 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
43023 CHELSEA CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 09/19/2016 01/10/2017

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: ROUTE 43023

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: MINWALKULET, S EMP ID: 9529 EFFECTIVE: 06/15/2024 SEN DATE: 11/18/2023 Rank: 128

JobID: 95264178 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
43011 Foot 05/12/2008 09/01/2011

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0430450
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6222372 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6161505
CMS Route(s): 43011

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: 95362636 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
45071 Foot 05/19/2008 09/01/2011
45077 Foot 05/19/2008 09/01/2011
45081 Foot 05/19/2008 09/01/2011
43002 Park and Loop 05/12/2008 09/01/2011
43020 Foot 05/12/2008 09/01/2011

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
CONVERSION DUE TO NALC AGREEMENT 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6222413
CMS Route(s): 43002;43020; 45081;45077;45071
LAST RI 3/2005

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
VQPPR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 06/04/2024 13:06:18
PAGE: 8 of 12

JobID: 95083982 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	76037	REVERE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	02/12/2018	05/08/2018
	76035	REVERE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	02/12/2018	05/08/2018
	76033	REVERE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	02/12/2018	05/08/2018
	76017	REVERE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	02/12/2018	05/08/2018
	51026	REVERE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	02/05/2018	03/20/2024

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD & LHD Vehicle Certificate Required; 76037, 76035, 76033, 76017, 51026

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: 95094380 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	51038	REVERE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	02/05/2018	03/20/2024
	51043	REVERE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	02/05/2018	03/20/2024
	51057	REVERE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	/ /	/ /
	51058	REVERE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	02/05/2018	03/20/2024
	51068	REVERE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	02/05/2018	03/20/2024

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
ONE DAY UNASSIGNED
CMS Job Slot ID: 6304672
CMS Route(s): 51068, 51058, 51032, 51043, 51038

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: 95147941 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	76018		Park and Loop	04/16/2012	05/30/2012

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0760470
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6223961 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6241760
CMS Route(s): 76018

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
VQPPR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 06/04/2024 13:06:18
PAGE: 9 of 12

JobID: <u>95175749</u>	CARRIER TECHNICIAN	KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>		<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJDT</u>
	76002			Foot	04/16/2012	05/30/2012
	76005			Foot	04/16/2012	05/30/2012
	76026			Park and Loop	04/09/2012	05/30/2012
	76028			Park and Loop	04/09/2012	05/30/2012
	76024			Park and Loop	04/02/2012	05/30/2012

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0760150
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATER REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6224143 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6241806
ROUTES: 76002, 76005, 76026, 76024, 76028

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: <u>95363358</u>	CARRIER TECHNICIAN	KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>		<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJDT</u>
	76013			Park and Loop	04/16/2012	05/30/2012
	76014			Park and Loop	04/16/2012	05/30/2012
	76029			Park and Loop	04/09/2012	05/30/2012
	76039			Foot	04/02/2012	05/30/2012
	76021			Park and Loop	04/02/2012	05/30/2012

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0760630
RHD & LHD CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6225168 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242402
Route(s): 76039, 76029, 76014, 76013, 76021

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: <u>95445500</u>	CARRIER TECHNICIAN	KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>		<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJDT</u>
		MALDEN				

WORK SCHEDULE: 0845-1745-60L-SuROT
LDC: 23

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0480500
RHD & LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQD.
REPLACES JOB 6225119 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242372
CMS Route(s): 48067, 48061, 48063, 48064, 48065

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
VQPPR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 06/04/2024 13:06:18
PAGE: 10 of 12

JobID: 95074531	CARRIER TECHNICIAN	KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	55004	MEDFORD	Foot		01/22/2018	04/10/2018
	55018	MEDFORD	Foot		01/22/2018	04/10/2018
	55033	MEDFORD	Foot		01/29/2018	04/10/2018
	55045	MEDFORD	Foot		01/29/2018	04/10/2018
	55014	MEDFORD	Foot		01/22/2018	04/10/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0550440
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
CONVERSION DUE TO NALC AGREEMENT 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6224289
CMS Route(s): 55004, 55018, 55014, 55033, 55045

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: 95179034	CARRIER (CITY)	KP0011	Q7	01	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	55057	MEDFORD	Foot		01/29/2018	04/10/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0550970
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6224276 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6241913
CMS Route(s): 55057

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: WALKER, G EMP ID: 5983 EFFECTIVE: 06/15/2024 SEN DATE: 12/02/2023 Rank: 128

JobID: 95419904	CARRIER TECHNICIAN	KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	55001	MEDFORD	Foot		01/22/2018	04/10/2018
	55044	MEDFORD	Foot		01/29/2018	04/10/2018
	55046	MEDFORD	Foot		01/29/2018	04/10/2018
	55026	MEDFORD	Foot		01/29/2018	04/10/2018
	55057	MEDFORD	Foot		01/29/2018	04/10/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0550430
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6224287 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6241922
CMS Route(s): 55046, 55044, 55057, 55026, 55001

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
VQPPR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 06/04/2024 13:06:18
PAGE: 11 of 12

JobID: 95070073 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
24033 DORCHESTER CENTER Foot 10/22/2007 07/10/2019

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0240500 RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED REPLACES JOB 6224623
NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000 CMS JOB SLOT ID: 6242142 CMS ROUTE(S): 24033

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: DIPAOLA, E EMP ID: 3811 EFFECTIVE: 06/15/2024 SEN DATE: 12/30/2023 Rank: 101

JobID: 70566657 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
20086 ROXBURY Park and Loop 04/30/2018 09/11/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0830-1700-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED; ROUTE 20086

QUALIFICATIONS: LLV RHD

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: 95151817 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
19018 ROXBURY Park and Loop 04/30/2018 09/11/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0830-1700-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 2190012 RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED REPLACES JOB 6224721
NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000 CMS JOB SLOT ID: 6242217 CMS ROUTE(S): 19018

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: FENG, G EMP ID: 4148 EFFECTIVE: 06/15/2024 SEN DATE: 10/21/2023 Rank: 018

JobID: 95287592 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
20082 ROXBURY Park and Loop 04/30/2018 09/11/2018
20085 ROXBURY Park and Loop 04/30/2018 09/11/2018
20087 ROXBURY Park and Loop 04/30/2018 09/11/2018
20090 ROXBURY Park and Loop 04/30/2018 09/11/2018
20089 ROXBURY Park and Loop 04/30/2018 09/11/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0830-1700-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 2190053
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
CONVERSION DUE TO NALC AGREEMENT 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6224643
CMS Route(s): 20090, 20087, 20085, 20082, 20089

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
VQPPR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 06/04/2024 13:06:18
PAGE: 12 of 12

JobID: <u>95151275</u>	CARRIER (CITY)	KP0011	Q7	01	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	27024	SOUTH BOSTON	Foot	01/14/2008	06/16/2015	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD & LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
ROUTE: 24

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: LE, Q EMP ID: 8789 EFFECTIVE: 06/15/2024 SEN DATE: 11/18/2023 Rank: 085

JobID: <u>95200864</u>	CARRIER (CITY)	KP0011	Q7	01	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	27004	SOUTH BOSTON	Foot	01/14/2008	06/16/2015	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0270360
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6221838 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6155202
CMS Route(s): 27004

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: HICKEY, M EMP ID: 4270 EFFECTIVE: 06/15/2024 SEN DATE: 07/16/2022 Rank: 072
